
BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Columbia 

Gas of Ohio, Inc., for Approval of Tariffs to 

Recover through an Automatic Adjustment 

Clause Costs Associated with the 

Establishment of an Infrastructure 

Replacement Program and for Approval of 

Certain Accounting Treatment. 
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Case No. 07-478-GA-UNC 

 

 

  

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 

AND 

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL  

  

 

Rule 4901-1-08(G) of the Ohio Administrative Code requires that an attorney 

withdrawing from a proceeding before the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (Commission) 

provide prior written notice and serve a copy of the notice on the parties to the proceeding.  This 

is notice to the Commission and parties that Stephen A. Reilly withdraws as counsel to the 

Commission’s Staff in the above-captioned case and that John H. Jones now represents the 

Commission’s Staff. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

Mike DeWine 

Ohio Attorney General 

 

William L. Wright 

Section Chief 

/s/ John H. Jones  
John H. Jones 

Assistant Attorney General 

Public Utilities Section 

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio  43215-3793 

614.466.4397 (telephone) 

614.644.8764 (fax) 

john.jones@puc.state.oh.us 

mailto:john.jones@puc.state.oh.us
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PROOF OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal and 

Substitution of Counsel was served via electronic mail upon the following parties of record, this 

8
th

 day of November, 2013. 

/s/ John H. Jones  
John H. Jones  

Assistant Attorney General 

 

Howard M. Petricoff 

Stephen M. Howard 

Michael J. Settineri 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 E. Gay Street 

Columbus, OH 43215 

mhpetricoff@vssp.com 

smhoward@vssp.com 

misettineri@vssp.com 

 

Daniel A. Creekmur 

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. 

200 Civic Center Dr. 

Columbus, OH 43215 

dcreekmur@.nisource.com 

 

Joseph Serio 

Assistant Consumers' Counsel 

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 

Columbus, OH 43215 

serio@occ.state.oh.us 

 

Joseph M. Clark 

McNees Wallace & Nurik 

21 East State Street, 17th Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215-4228 

jclark@mwncmh.com 

 

Colleen L. Mooney 

David C. Rinebolt 

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 

231 West Lima Street 

Findlay, OH  45840 

cmooney@ohiopartners.org 

drinebolt@ohiopartners.org 

 

Vincent A. Parisi 

Attorney At Law 

5020 Bradenton Avenue 

Dublin, OH 43017 

vparisi@igsenergy.com 

 

Carl A. Aveni II 

Carlile Patchen & Murphy LLP 

366 East Broad Street 

Columbus, OH 43215 

caa@cpmlaw.com 

 

John Bentine 

Chester, Willcox & Saxbe 

65 E. State Street 

Suite 1000 

Columbus, OH 43215-4259 

jbentine@cwslaw.com 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 
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in

Case No(s). 07-0478-GA-UNC

Summary: Notice of withdrawal and Substitution of Counsel submitted on behalf of the Staff of
the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. electronically filed by Kimberly L Keeton on behalf of
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio


